JS
3
4
5
6
5
4
3

H = BASE ON "C", BLACK ANODIZED HEATSINK
DUST COVER (IF ORDERED) SHIPPED LOOSE
AMPHENOL PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
EMI FINGERS: PHOSPHOR BRONZE WITH NICKEL PLATING
CAGE-PRESS FIT: COPPER ALLOY, NICKEL PLATED
LIGHT PIPE: GE LEXAN, OPTICAL GRADE
HEAT SINK: ALUMINIUM ALLOY, NICKEL PLATING OR OTHERWISE SEPEIFIED.
1.
PLATING OPTION: SEE AMPHENOL PART ON CONFIGURATION
CONTACTS: PHOSPHOR BRONZE
CONNECTOR-PRESS FIT: PLASTIC HOUSING, FLAMMABILITY RATING UL94 V-0.
MATERIAL
 L - L X1 -   X
Ni PLATING FOR CAGE F = HEAT SINK HEIGHT 32.1 mm MAX. (PLUGGED IN)
μm OF NICKEL ON PRESS FIT TAIL AREA.
0.76 μm MIN. OF MATTE TIN OVER 1.27-3.81
ON MATING AREA
4 = 0.76 μm MIN. GOLD OVER 1.27-3.81 μm OF NICKEL
CAGE & CONNECTOR CONTACT PLATING
4 X XU 9 5 - R 1 7 5 -
NOTES:
J = HEAT SINK HEIGHT 29.5 mm MAX. (PLUGGED IN)
OPTIONAL HEAT SINK
0 = NO TOP HEAT SINK, WITH MIDDLE HEAT SINK, CLOSE TOP
1 = NO TOP HEAT SINK, WITH MIDDLE HEAT SINK, OPEN TOP
2 = NO TOP HEAT SINK, WITH SIDE TO SIDE MID HEAT SINK, OPEN TOP
A = HEAT SINK HEIGHT 33.4 mm MAX. (PLUGGED IN)
B = HEAT SINK HEIGHT 29.1 mm MAX. (PLUGGED IN)
OPTIONAL LIGHT PIPES
2 = 2 LP ON TOP, OUTER
H = 2 LP ON TOP, OUTER, LOW PROFILE
7 = NO LP
U95-R175-4XXL-LH1-X
U95-R175-407L-LH1-2
MIDDLE HEAT SINK FIN STYLE FOR
U95-R175-4XXL-LX1-2
PRELIMINARY DESIGN
U95-R175-407L-LH1-J
U95-R175-4XXL-LC1-X
U95-R175-407L-LH1-1
U95-R175-407L-LC1-F
U95-R175-407L-LC1-G
U95-R175-40HL-LH1-B
U95-R175-407L-LH1-B
MIDDLE HEAT SINK FIN STYLE FOR
ALL PART NUMBERS EXCEPT
U95-R175-4XXL-LX1-2
U95-R175-407L-LC1-C
U95-R175-407L-LC1-H
3
4
5
6
5
4
3
HGFEDCBA
A B C D E F G H
2
1
2
1
S H E E T  2 OF 6
L
S C A L E :
R E VD W G .   N O .
6
Amphenol High Speed Interconnects
A Division of Amphenol Corp. www.amphenol-highspeed.com
C O D E  I D  N O .
D E S C R I P T I O N ,  E C N ,  E A R  N O . A P P ' DD A T ER E V
R E V I S I O N S
T H I S  D O C U M E N T  C O N T A I N S  P R O P R I E T A R Y  I N F O R M A T I O N  A N D  S U C H  I N F O R M A T I O N  M A Y  N O T  B E  D I S C L O S E D  T O  O T H E R S  F O R  A N Y